Quiz 2 El tiempo
Esta nublado
Hace mal tiempo
Primavera
Verano
Esta nevando
Esta lloviendo

Hace calor

Hace frio

Hace sol

Hace viento




 El calendario

DUE DATE:
13 de septiembre — Read the Rubric with
This is a graded project!!!! the instructions.

— Make sure you
complete the project in
DUE TIME.

— | will give you time in
FEBRUARY class to complete it
BUT YOU CAN WORK
AT HOME TOO!!




Correct the HW: Tarea

+ Tell me the time:
- 8:30
- 2:15
- 1:20
- 3:00

4@‘

\




Telling time:
* To ask the time you say:

¢Qué hora es?
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¢ Qué hora es?*

* *What time is it?
* To answer, follow the given examples:

2:10
5:24
9:00
1:00
4:30
@e
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Son las dos y diez.

Son las cinco y veinticuatro.
Son las nueve.

Es la una.**

Son las cuatro y media.




Ejemplos

- 2:30 Son las dos y media.

- 11:15 Son las once y cuarto.
* 3:00 sharp Son las tres en punto.
- 1:25 Es la una y veinticinco.

+ 12:00 pm  Es mediodia.
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Write the times in
Spanish.

1. 4:20
. 917
. 5:30
3:13
10:28

2
3
4.
D.




Write the times in
Spanish.

1. 4:20
2.

9:17
diecisiete.
5:30

3:13

10:28

Son las cuatro y veinte.
Son las nueve y

Son
Son
Son

as cinco y media.
as tresy trece.
as diez y veintiocho.



La hora pt 3

» As in English, you may use the hour
and minutes to tell the time after
the 30 minute marker.

+ 7:40  Son las siete y cuarenta.

»+ 12:45 Son las doce y cuarentay
cinco.

+ 9:32  Son las nueve y treinta y dos.
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¢A qué hora? *
* At what time? *

» To tell at what time something occurs
use

Alas..orala..
- Ejemplos
¢A qué hora tienes arte? (At what time
do you have art?)

l ;'. las dos y cuarenta y cinco. (At
AN~




Tarea

+ Write the time
- 6:00
- 9:45
- 4:24
- 1:17
- At 9:50
- At 3:15
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